@ P O Box 220, Booval Qld 4304 Ph: 0409 754 884
@ Website: http://www.ipswichathletics.org.au

Newsletter 31st October 2021

“President’s Message”:

| really enjoyed watching the 15-19yrs Secondary Schools State Track & Field championships
staged in Brisbane 16" & 17t for 15-19yrs October 2021. The performance of our athletes was
outstanding and the support of the parents was exceptional. Congratulations to all who competed.

Well done to our coaches, Mick Moore, Brad Robinson, Ted Ruben, Theresa (Marty) Stolberg,
Darin Coombs and Shaun Crowley for preparing our athletes for this championship.

The Ipswich City Sports Awards acknowledge our sporting greats. Jude Thomas a winner in the
Senior and Charlize Goody a finalist in the Junior Sports category at these awards on 29" October
2021, congratulations.

It is worth becoming familiar with the Queensland Athletics website which has the full calendar of

'Y GOODSPORTS

VicC
”" ¢ IMESRIRIMNG A HEALTHIER SPORTING MATIOMN
S

T

Committee Notes
Our next Monthly committee meeting is on Tuesday 23" November 2021 at 7pm. All welcome.

We need parents to put forward ideas for our Christmas breakup party in December, see below for
more information.

Just a Thought’
T've learned that..... Whenh you are worried,

give your troubles to (od; He will be up all
night anyway.

HOME LOAN Les Scott & Associales
BN 34 404 377 330
w iustralian Credit Licence 385281 PhySIoaCtlve


http://www.ipswichathletics.org.au/

Congratulations! (‘
ALL Schools State Championships Gueensiand
Athletics

QSAC, Brisbane over two weekends 16™ & 17™ for 15-19yrs and 30" & 315t for 11-14yrs October
2021 | saw a number of registered club athletes do extremely well. All running events were timed
finals.

There were some marvelous performances. Just to watch these amazing performances was just
magic as getting to this level is a wonderful achievement and | have added a few pictures and
hopefully all the results including PB’s.

There were 46 new PB’s and 3 =PB’s set by a wonderful group of athletes. Without the support of
parents and Coaches Mark Sills, Mick Moore, Darin Combs, Shaun Crowley, Marty Stolberg, Ted

Ruben, David Wright and Vic Pascoe and friends, this batch of extremely talented athletes’ results
would not happen.

Gold 1 Silver 6 Bronze 9

Kate Brent Ul4yrs PB
PB
PB
Olivia Hine Ul4yrs PB
Mackenzie Crowley Ul4yrs Discus
Javelin
Shot Put
Rylee Novinetz Ul4yrs
Tiana McKimmon Ul4yrs PB
Kali Taylor Ul4yrs PB
Ashlea Gibbs Ul4yrs PB
Maddie Newham Ul5yrs 90m Hurdles 7t 16.80 PB
Hayley Condon Ul4yrs Discus
Shot Put
Javelin
Indiana Platen Ul4yrs 100m
200m PB
High Jump
Long Jump PB
Isabella Willshire Ul4yrs 100m PB
200m PB
400m
Long Jump PB
Abbie Severensin Ulbyrs 90m Hurdles 5th 14.71 PB

200m Hurdles 4th 31.92 PB



Toby Stolberg

Charlize Goody

Lily Vine

Lauren Brown
Ruby Gibbs

Jessica Rowe

Sophie Wilkins

Erin Wright
Kiara Condon

Taya Beckers

Camryn Novinetz

Laylani Va’ai

Daniel Harlow

Joel Jakimowicz

Dakota Stewart

Jet Nunez

Ethan Platen

Cooper Blake

Uléyrs

Uleyrs

Ul6yrs

Ul6yrs
Ul6yrs

Ul7yrs

Ul7yrs

U18yrs
Ul8yrs

U18yrs

U20yrs

U20yrs

Ul4yrs

Ul4yrs

Ul4yrs

Ul6yrs

uleyrs

Ul6yrs

Javelin
High Jump
Triple Jump

Javelin
Discus

90m Hurdles
Shot Put
Long Jump
High Jump

100m
90m Hurdles
Long Jump

3000m

High Jump
Long Jump

Discus
Shot Put

Javelin

Shot Put
100m Hurdles
400m Hurdles

100m Hurdles
Shot Put

100m
200m

5000m Walk

Discus
Long Jump
Shot Put

90m Hurdles

90m Hurdles

800m
1500m

100m
200m

200m
400m
High Jump

High Jump

8th
1st
7th

1st
2nd
1st
1st
6th
7th

8th
2nd
4th

gth

2nd
2nd

4th
5th
5th
5th
1st
on d

8th
9th

st
1st
3rd
2nd
st

4th

15th
18th

1 1th
3rd
8th

5th

PB
PB

28.49m
1.82m
10.38m

43.54m
43.35m
13.84
14.27m
4.86m
1.50m

13.00
14.10
5.15m

11.35.31

PB
PB

42.31
14.05m

29.92m
12.57m
16.55
72.80

14.61

12.94m

13.97
29.25

26.00.72

43.21m
4.70m
11.26m

12.96

14.01

12.04
24.80

24.22
53.35
1.63m

1.72m

PB WJQ
PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB
PB

PB
PB
PB



Kobe Blake Ul6yrs 400m 10t 57.70 PB

100m Hurdles gth 15.74 PB
2000m Steeplechase 3 7.55.90
200m Hurdles 4th 30.81 PB
Pharrell Eliu Ul7yrs Long Jump 7 6.60m PB
Triple Jump 7th 12.62m
100m 15t 11.79 PB
Ky Dalby Ul7yrs Shot Put 6t 9.78m
Discus 3 36.30m
High Jump 7 1.70m PB
Jack Vine U18yrs 100m 11t 11.74 PB
200m 11t 23.40
Angus Ryan Ul8yrs 110m Hurdles 7th 18.48 PB
Liam Stolberg U20yrs Javelin 2nd 32.36m PB
Zane Paterson U20yrs High Jump 1st 1.99m PB

ERNE) ¥

i
b

RAE i

! e \ - v .
“Lily Vine & Charlize Goody® ufs

v UNIVERSITY
H OF SOUTHERN

THE QUEENSLAND TIMES < ) QUEENSLAND



&

e

4
" ¥
[
TR
PR B
v T %%
(PO
2sl
| Y]
‘ |
| —
S e

=l aylani Va'ai Daniel Harlow & Joel Jakimowicz

£ L4 (&
= £ s ™ i F

Ethan Platen

Lauren Brown

UNIVERSITY
OF SOUTHERN
QUEENSLAND



World Junior High Jump Qualifier, Toby Stolberg

Thanks to all the photo contributors, | could not be everywhere.



Club Races at Little A’s Competition on a Friday night 22" October.
A few pictures from the night events where 100m handicap races proved to be a huge success.

The results is as follows;

Girls 1st.  Tiana Parsons 12.50m 12.58
2" Charlotte Parsons 11.75m 12.68
39, Mikaela Doneley  6.00m 13.24
4t Larissa Chambers 0.00m 13.35
5t Taya Beckers 5.00m 13.42
Bt Mickeelie Johnson 5.00m 13.50
7t Charlize Goody 4.50m 13.82
Boys 1st Blake McCartan 14.00m 12.14
2" Ethan Platen 1.00m 12.18
3 Michael Berlin 1.25m 12.22
4% Jet Nunez 0.00m 12.35
5" Riley Cross 14.00m 12.35
6t Joel Jakimowicz  8.00m 12.43

7th Abraham Kasiano 0.50m 12.63




N A AT T ST AT A T L T A T o R T TR R R e L T A A AR R A WA A



CLUB REGISTRATION

Members may now renew their registration for the 2021 - 2022.

The season runs from 15t October 2021 to 30" September 2022.

To join/renew your registration, you will have to go online at the Queensland Athletics website.
If you need any assistance with your membership renewal, please contact Queensland Athletics
on 07 2111 5135 or email info@aldathletics.org.au

www.gldathletics.org.au

QAL now has several events scheduled on their website www.gal.org.au

Club Training Nights
Training nights on Monday and Wednesday nights 6.30pm to 8.30pm.

A water bottle, towel and appropriate warm clothing are required for all sessions.

I R

The club Christmas ®Party

The Club is making arrangements for our Xmas breakup party to be held at the club house
on Monday 6/12/2021 starting at 5.30pm, please RSVP by Wednesday 30/11/2021.

Theme costumes this year are prizes for best male and female of their
favourite movie character.

Club Uniform

The Club uniform must be worn at all interclub meets, e.g. All comers at St. Lucia and Gold
Coast etc. If the uniform is not worn, no points or performances will be recorded at inter
club meets.

N S L B

IDAC Uniform Price List

Ladies Crop Top $32.00
Bummers / Bike pants $40.00
Singlet $30.00
Shorts $44.00
Polo — Short Sleeves $46.00
Polo — Long Sleeves $57.00
Hoodie $77.00
Tracksuit Pants $72.00
Coach Jacket $82.00

Old Stock is on sale at $5-00 apiece. These can be used for training etc.



mailto:info@qldathletics.org.au
http://www.qldathletics.org.au/
http://www.qal.org.au/

Happy October Birthdays

Vanessa Newham Taya Beckers Archer Crowley Sophie McGeehan

Abbie Severinsen Jamari Moerman Camryn Novinetz

Track & Field InterClub Competition

All Track and Field events are now scheduled on the Queensland Athletics website

www.gldathletics.org.au

QAL have events scheduled on their website at gal.org.au

Congratulations

A mainstay of athletics for many years and a former
President of our Club, Des Johnston has been
awarded Athletics Australia Life Membership.

Des has been the President on the Queensland
Athletic Board since 2012 and after stepping down
from this position Des will stay on the board.

His story can be found on the QA website on his
amazing achievements throughout his career.

We wish Des all the best in his future endeavours.

Answer to the Question
The winner of the September questonwas OL1via Windolf

The correct answer was: “Cream (ice cream, sour cream, & whipped cream)”.

A new question is as follows:

1 was framed, yet 1 didnh't commit a Crime, ahd the personh who
framed me committed no Crime.
Houw is this possible?

The first club member to reply by email with the correct answer wins a prize.

Think carefully, this is a tough one!
Email: - vgpascoel@bigpond.com.au



http://www.qldathletics.org.au/
mailto:vgpascoe1@bigpond.com.au

The Queensland Relay Championships will be held at the State Athletics Facility,
Kessels Road, Nathan, on Sat 20" November 2021.

List sheets will be available at training nights, from this, teams will be selected at no
cost to the athlete. Please get your name down.

Marty Stolberg and Mark Sills are our Jumps Coaches and will be the managers of these teams.

Alana Boyd Shield 6" November 2021, QSAC and Hammer, Pole Vault for ALL Schools.
Benita Willis Shield 13" November 2021, QSAC and the 5000m Championships.

QLD Relay Chps 20" November 2021, QSAC.

Glynis Nunn Shield 18-19™" December 2021, QSAC and Combined Events Championships.

Entries are now open

L Fx e A, | ——
Congratulations

Well deserving to both our club members Charlize Goody for being a finalist in the City of
Ipswich Junior Sports Awards and Jude Thomas for winning the City of Ipswich Senior
Sports Award for 2021. They have both worked hard over the past twelve months and it
will be a pleasure to watch these two journey over the next few years.

It was a night to celebrate all sports within the Ipswich area and just to witness this function
was simply amazing.

S\

D. TAEGE oAm *
V. KUSS *

P. LUDSKI *

R. DOBINSON *
G. BIDDLE *

K. CRANE *

P. JACKSON

R. MENSFORTH * .|
L. KINNANE *

I. GEEVES

B. BLAKE

R. STUMER

R. HEALEY

R. GREEN o

J. KORHEC!

B. WELDOI




UDE THOMAS
Athletics

Jude



Congratulations Brothers Kindred Club

The committee wants to make all club members and parents be aware that our Club is part of the
Brothers Kindred Club. This association encourages juniors in their chosen sports to be
acknowledged for their commitment and dedication to their respective sports for a Junior Sports
Star award.

The association also likes to encourage juniors for doing their best, helping
around the Club and assisting others who may need that little bit of assistance ywﬂtf’ff‘
in techniques etc., please advise Vic Pascoe (Club delegate and publicity LEAGHES CLUB
officer), of any junior you may think needs to be entered for an Junior Sport

Star Encouragement award. Please phone Vic on 0409 754 884.

T )
| City of o h

pswic

THE QUEENSLAND TIMES

IPSWICH | SPRINGFIFLD



http://www.walkerpender.com.au/
http://brothersipswich.com.au/

