

P O Box 220, Booval Qld 4304 Website: http://ww

http://www.ipswichathletics.org.au

Newsletter

31st October 2021

Ph: 0409 754 884

"President's Message":

I really enjoyed watching the 15-19yrs Secondary Schools State Track & Field championships staged in Brisbane 16th & 17th for 15-19yrs October 2021. The performance of our athletes was outstanding and the support of the parents was exceptional. Congratulations to all who competed.

Well done to our coaches, Mick Moore, Brad Robinson, Ted Ruben, Theresa (Marty) Stolberg, Darin Coombs and Shaun Crowley for preparing our athletes for this championship.

The Ipswich City Sports Awards acknowledge our sporting greats. Jude Thomas a winner in the Senior and Charlize Goody a finalist in the Junior Sports category at these awards on 29th October 2021, congratulations.

It is worth becoming familiar with the Queensland Athletics website which has the full calendar of events from now until March 2022.

Vic



Committee Notes

Our next Monthly committee meeting is on Tuesday 23rd November 2021 at 7pm. All welcome.

We need parents to put forward ideas for our Christmas breakup party in December, see below for more information.

Just a Thought'

I've learned that.... When you are worried, give your troubles to God; He will be up all night anyway.





Congratulations!

ALL Schools State Championships



QSAC, Brisbane over two weekends 16th & 17th for 15-19yrs and 30th & 31st for 11-14yrs October 2021 I saw a number of registered club athletes do extremely well. All running events were timed finals.

There were some marvelous performances. Just to watch these amazing performances was just magic as getting to this level is a wonderful achievement and I have added a few pictures and hopefully all the results including PB's.

There were 46 new PB's and 3 =PB's set by a wonderful group of athletes. Without the support of parents and Coaches Mark Sills, Mick Moore, Darin Combs, Shaun Crowley, Marty Stolberg, Ted Ruben, David Wright and Vic Pascoe and friends, this batch of extremely talented athletes' results would not happen.

	Gold 1	Silver 6 B	Bronze	9		
Kate Brent	U14yrs	PB PB PB				
Olivia Hine	U14yrs	РВ				
Mackenzie Crowley	U14yrs	Discus Javelin Shot Put				
Rylee Novinetz	U14yrs					
Tiana McKimmon	U14yrs	РВ				
Kali Taylor	U14yrs	РВ				
Ashlea Gibbs	U14yrs	РВ				
Maddie Newham	U15yrs	90m Hurdles	7 th		16.80	РВ
Hayley Condon	U14yrs	Discus Shot Put Javelin				
Indiana Platen	U14yrs	100m 200m High Jump Long Jump		PB PB		
Isabella Willshire	U14yrs	100m 200m 400m Long Jump			PB PB	
Abbie Severensin	U15yrs	90m Hurdles 200m Hurdles	5 th 4 th		14.71 31.92	PB PB

Toby Stolberg	U16yrs	Javelin High Jump Triple Jump	8 th 1 st 7 th	28.49m 1.82m 10.38m	PB WJQ PB
Charlize Goody	U16yrs	Javelin Discus 90m Hurdles Shot Put Long Jump High Jump	1 st 2 nd 1 st 1 st 6 th 7 th	43.54m 43.35m 13.84 14.27m 4.86m 1.50m	РВ
Lily Vine	U16yrs	100m 90m Hurdles Long Jump	8 th 2 nd 4 th	13.00 14.10 5.15m	РВ
Lauren Brown	U16yrs	3000m	9 th	11.35.31	РВ
Ruby Gibbs	U16yrs	High Jump Long Jump		PB PB	
Jessica Rowe	U17yrs	Discus Shot Put	2 nd 2 nd	42.31 14.05m	
Sophie Wilkins	U17yrs	Javelin Shot Put 100m Hurdles 400m Hurdles	4 th 5 th 5 th	29.92m 12.57m 16.55 72.80	РВ
Erin Wright	U18yrs	100m Hurdles	1 st	14.61	
Kiara Condon	U18yrs	Shot Put	2 nd	12.94m	
Taya Beckers	U18yrs	100m 200m	8 th 9 th	13.97 29.25	
Camryn Novinetz	U20yrs	5000m Walk	1 st	26.00.72	
Laylani Va'ai	U20yrs	Discus Long Jump Shot Put	1st 3 rd 2 nd	43.21m 4.70m 11.26m	
Daniel Harlow	U14yrs	90m Hurdles	1 st	12.96	РВ
Joel Jakimowicz	U14yrs	90m Hurdles	4 th	14.01	
Dakota Stewart	U14yrs	800m 1500m	PB PB		
Jet Nunez	U16yrs	100m 200m	15 th 18 th	12.04 24.80	PB PB
Ethan Platen	U16yrs	200m 400m High Jump	11 th 3 rd 8 th	24.22 53.35 1.63m	PB PB PB
Cooper Blake	U16yrs	High Jump	5 th	1.72m	

Kobe Blake	U16yrs 2000r	400m 100m Hurdles n Steeplechase 200m Hurdles	10 th 8 th 3 rd 4 th	57.70 15.74 7.55.90 30.81	PB PB
Pharrell Eliu	U17yrs	Long Jump Triple Jump 100m	7 th 7 th 15 th	6.60m 12.62m 11.79	PB PB
Ky Dalby	U17yrs	Shot Put Discus High Jump	6 th 3 rd 7 th	9.78m 36.30m 1.70m	РВ
Jack Vine	U18yrs	100m 200m	11 th 11 th	11.74 23.40	РВ
Angus Ryan	U18yrs	110m Hurdles	7 th	18.48	РВ
Liam Stolberg	U20yrs	Javelin	2 nd	32.36m	РВ
Zane Paterson	U20yrs	High Jump	1 st	1.99m	РΒ

















Thanks to all the photo contributors, I could not be everywhere.



Club Races at Little A's Competition on a Friday night 22nd October.

A few pictures from the night events where 100m handicap races proved to be a huge success.

The results is as follows;

Girls	1 st . 2 nd 3 rd . 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th	Tiana Parsons Charlotte Parsons Mikaela Doneley Larissa Chambers Taya Beckers Mickeelie Johnson Charlize Goody	12.50m 11.75m 6.00m 0.00m 5.00m 5.00m 4.50m	12.58 12.68 13.24 13.35 13.42 13.50 13.82
Boys	1 st	Blake McCartan	14.00m	12.14
	2 nd	Ethan Platen	1.00m	12.18
	3 rd	Michael Berlin	1.25m	12.22
	4 th	Jet Nunez	0.00m	12.35
	5 th	Riley Cross	14.00m	12.35
	6 th	Joel Jakimowicz	8.00m	12.43
	7 th	Abraham Kasiano	0.50m	12.63









CLUB REGISTRATION

Members may now renew their registration for the <u>2021 - 2022</u>.

The season runs from 1st October 2021 to 30th September 2022.

To join/renew your registration, you will have to go online at the **Queensland Athletics website**. If you need any assistance with your membership renewal, please contact Queensland Athletics on 07 2111 5135 or email info@qldathletics.org.au

www.qldathletics.org.au

QAL now has several events scheduled on their website www.qal.org.au

Club Training Nights

Training nights on Monday and Wednesday nights 6.30pm to 8.30pm.

A water bottle, towel and appropriate warm clothing are required for all sessions.

The Club Christmas Party



The Club is making arrangements for our Xmas breakup party to be held at the club house on **Monday 6/12/2021 starting at 5.30pm**, please **RSVP** by Wednesday 30/11/2021.

Theme costumes this year are prizes for best male and female of their favourite movie character.

Club Uniform

The Club uniform <u>must</u> be worn at all interclub meets, e.g. All comers at St. Lucia and Gold Coast etc. If the uniform is not worn, no points or performances will be recorded at interclub meets.

IDAC Uniform Price List

Ladies Crop Top	\$32.00
Bummers / Bike pants	\$40.00
Singlet	\$30.00
Shorts	\$44.00
Polo – Short Sleeves	\$46.00
Polo – Long Sleeves	\$57.00
Hoodie	\$77.00
Tracksuit Pants	\$72.00
Coach Jacket	\$82.00

Old Stock is on sale at \$5-00 apiece. These can be used for training etc.

Happy October Birthdays

Vanessa Newham Taya Beckers Archer Crowley Sophie McGeehan
Abbie Severinsen Jamari Moerman Camryn Novinetz

Track & Field InterClub Competition

All Track and Field events are now scheduled on the Queensland Athletics website

www.qldathletics.org.au

QAL have events scheduled on their website at qal.org.au

Congratulations

A mainstay of athletics for many years and a former President of our Club, Des Johnston has been awarded Athletics Australia Life Membership.

Des has been the President on the Queensland Athletic Board since 2012 and after stepping down from this position Des will stay on the board.

His story can be found on the QA website on his amazing achievements throughout his career.

We wish Des all the best in his future endeavours.



Answer to the Question

The winner of the **September** question was **Olivia Windolf**

The correct answer was: "Cream (ice cream, sour cream, & whipped cream)".

A new question is as follows:

I was framed, yet I didn't commit a Crime, and the person who framed me committed no Crime.

How is this possible?

The **first** club member to reply by email with the correct answer wins a prize.

Think carefully, this is a tough one!

Email: - vgpascoe1@bigpond.com.au

The Queensland Relay Championships will be held at the State Athletics Facility, Kessels Road, Nathan, on Sat 20th November 2021.

List sheets will be available at training nights, from this, teams will be selected at no cost to the athlete. Please get your name down.

Marty Stolberg and Mark Sills are our Jumps Coaches and will be the managers of these teams.

Alana Boyd Shield 6th November 2021, QSAC and Hammer, Pole Vault for ALL Schools.

Benita Willis Shield 13^h November 2021, QSAC and the 5000m Championships.

QLD Relay Chps 20th November 2021, QSAC.

Glynis Nunn Shield 18-19th December 2021, QSAC and Combined Events Championships.

Entries are now open

Congratulations

Well deserving to both our club members Charlize Goody for being a finalist in the City of Ipswich Junior Sports Awards and Jude Thomas for winning the City of Ipswich Senior Sports Award for 2021. They have both worked hard over the past twelve months and it will be a pleasure to watch these two journey over the next few years.

It was a night to celebrate all sports within the Ipswich area and just to witness this function was simply amazing.





Congratulations

Brothers Kindred Club

The committee wants to make all club members and parents be aware that our Club is part of the Brothers Kindred Club. This association encourages juniors in their chosen sports to be acknowledged for their commitment and dedication to their respective sports for a Junior Sports Star award.

The association also likes to encourage juniors for doing their best, helping around the Club and assisting others who may need that little bit of assistance in techniques etc., please advise Vic Pascoe (Club delegate and publicity officer), of any junior you may think needs to be entered for an Junior Sport Star Encouragement award. Please phone Vic on 0409 754 884.











IPSWICH | SPRINGFIELD